Sun
02 Pentecost 2 03
9:30am>Divine
Service
09 Pentecost 3 10

9:30am>Divine Service
(Pastor Simonson
Farewell- Burt)
3:00pm> Rev. Ben Dose
Installation -Trinity
Lunch and Fellowship
Pastor Dose & family
16 Pentecost 4 17
9:30am>Divine
Service

~NA A~~~ A~~~

Father’s Day

23 Pentecost 5 24
9:30am>Divine
Service

30 Pentecost 6
9:30am>Divine
Service

Mon
04

11

18

25

Tue

June 2024

St. John's Lutheran Church ~ Burt, lowa

05

12

15

26

Wed

Thu
06
13
16
27
3:00pm>Titonka Care

Center Service

Organist
Marcia Hanna
Asst. Organist
Kitty Bierstedt
Head Usher:
John Schutter
Asst. Usher:
Drew Rasmussen
Elder: Jerry Koestler

Fri
07
14
17
28
Greeters
2- Darrel & Mary
Schmidt

9 - Harold Lavrenz
16 - Drew & Sierra
Rasmussen
23 - Craig & Deb
Steven
30 - Boyd & Rosann
Shipler

Sat
08 S[CONE
2-4pm>VBS  FISHING
Fishing Derby -
Smith Lake
4:30pm>Lesson
5-5:30>Lunch
15
22
\JHG-N, F
29



